

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5818/2012

N.P.GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for early hearing (I. A. Nos. 165307/2022) is to be listed.

IA No. 165307/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 03-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhvi Divan, A.S.G.
Mrs. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for hearing on 20.04.2023.

Accordingly, IA No. 165307/2022 stands allowed.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER