

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5818/2012

N.P.GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mr. Sif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tehsheena Z. Hussain, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for accommodation on behalf of Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel.

As prayed, re-list the matter after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)