

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5818 OF 2012**

**N.P.GUPTA & ORS.**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**ORDER**

Having considered the submissions made by the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, we find no reason and ground to interfere with the impugned judgment. Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

....., **J.**  
**[ J.K. MAHESHWARI ]**

....., **J.**  
**[ RAJESH BINDAL ]**

**New Delhi;**  
**October 03, 2024.**

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5818/2012

N.P.GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.R. Samshad, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.  
Ms. Zeb Hasan, Adv.  
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file.]